

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA: HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE NO: WP.No.19830 of 2020**  
**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>SL.<br/>NO</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b> |
|-------------------|-------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|
|                   | 06.10.2025  | <p><b><u>EVV,</u></b></p> <p>Learned counsel for petitioner submits that 1<sup>st</sup> petitioner died and seeks time to bring LRS of petitioner on record and also undertakes to inform to counsel on record for R5.<br/>List on 03.11.2025.</p> <p>B/o<br/>kvs</p> |                        |